STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

CANDLEWOOD SOLAR, LLC PETITION : PETITION NO. 1312
FOR A DECLARATORY RULING THAT NO

CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL

COMPATIBILITY AND PUBLIC NEED

IS REQUIRED FOR A 20 MEGAWATT AC

SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC ELECTRIC :

GENERATING FACILITY IN NEW MILFORD : SEPTEMBER 19, 2017
CONNECTICUT :

TOWN OF NEW MILFORD’S REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICE

The Town of New Milford hereby requests the Siting Council to take
administrative notice of the following materials in addition to those listed in the Council’s

Administrative Notice List, dated August 23, 2017:

1. Low Impact Development Appendix to the Connecticut Stormwater
Quality Manual, August 2011.
htip:/lwww.ct.qov/deepl/lib/deeplvater/nps/swapl/lid_stormwaterfinal.pdf

2. Low Impact Development Appendix to the Connecticut Guidelines for
Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Manual, August 2011.

hitp:/Iwww.ct.gov/deepl/lib/deep/vater/nps/swapl/lid stormwaterfinal.pdf

TOWN OF NEW MILFORD

By: R
Jofin D. Tower Y
Cramer & Anderson LLP
51 Main Street

New Milford, CT 06776
(860) 355-2631

jtower@crameranderson.com




CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was electronically mailed to the
following service list on September 19, 2017:

Melanie A. Bachman, Esq., Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council

Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06501
melanie.bachman@ct.gov

Paul R. Michaud, Esq.
Murtha Cullina, LLP

185 Asylum Street
Hartford, CT 06103
pmichaud@murthalaw.com

James J. Walker

Vice President

Ameresco, Inc.

111 Speen Street, Suite 410
Framingham, MA 01701
jawalker@ameresco.com

Joel S. Lindsay, Director
Ameresco, Inc.

111 Speen Street, Suite 410
Framingham, MA 01701
mailto:jlindsay@ameresco.com

Kirsten S. P. Rigney

Bureau of Energy Technology Policy

Department of Energy and Environmental Protection
10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

Kirsten.Rigney@ct.qov

Jason Bowsza

Connecticut Department of Agriculture
450 Columbus Blvd

Hartford, CT 06103
Jason.Bowsza@ct.gov



Keith R. Ainsworth, Esq.

Law Offices of Keith R. Ainsworth, Esq., LLC
51 Elm Street, Suite 201

New Haven, CT 06510-2049
keithrainsworth@live.com

Dated: September 19, 2017

New Milford, CT Jofin D. Tower



